
2024 Arcadia University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 29, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 10-28   Conf: 3-11   Home: 2-10   Away: 3-13   Neutral: 5-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (274), Opp (300)   DPs Turned: Team (4), Opp (12)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Caldwell (1), Presto (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Totals (5), Centeno (4), Sommer (1), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (144-152), Sommer
(36-39), Centeno (23-24), Nolan (23-26), Champion (16-16), Lopez (15-15), Delio (13-13), Presto (13-13), Fanelli (4-5), Hinton (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
10 Costigan, Madi .396 38-38 139 24 55 3 1 0 15 60 .432 5 0 16 0 .417 0 1 8-12 72 3 3 .962
15 DiIanni, Nathalia .395 38-38 129 17 51 13 1 1 15 69 .535 6 0 13 0 .416 2 0 8-10 60 1 0 1.000
18 Klose, Megan .333 38-38 117 24 39 8 0 4 22 59 .504 7 8 22 0 .406 1 0 2-3 63 25 11 .889
22 Caldwell, Grace .303 29-22 76 10 23 2 0 0 7 25 .329 0 0 13 0 .303 0 2 5-5 32 1 3 .917
12 Sommer, Taylor .273 32-30 88 6 24 9 0 2 20 39 .443 4 4 3 0 .330 1 3 1-1 93 7 4 .962
3 LaRochelle, Allie .200 34-34 100 9 20 0 0 1 11 23 .230 7 4 23 2 .274 2 2 3-3 65 42 7 .939
26 Jones, Abby .188 32-32 69 4 13 1 0 0 6 14 .203 7 4 11 0 .300 0 1 0-1 150 9 5 .970
27 Hinton, Caity .333 3-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .333 0 0 1 0 .333 0 1 0-0 4 1 0 1.000
6 Centeno, Summer .289 19-13 45 5 13 1 0 0 4 14 .311 0 0 6 0 .289 0 2 0-0 57 3 1 .984
25 Champion, Mac .286 16-9 7 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .286 0 0 2 0 .286 0 0 0-0 3 5 0 1.000
8 Fanelli, Dakota .279 15-14 43 7 12 2 0 0 2 14 .326 4 0 4 0 .340 0 1 2-2 13 16 1 .967
1 Schaefer, Angel .238 19-15 42 4 10 0 0 0 0 10 .238 6 0 10 0 .333 0 1 3-4 15 1 3 .842
20 Presto, Juliana .235 9-6 17 1 4 0 0 0 0 4 .235 1 0 0 0 .278 0 0 0-0 3 6 0 1.000
19 Ritter, Zoey .212 15-12 33 6 7 0 0 0 4 7 .212 4 4 6 0 .366 0 3 2-3 18 3 0 1.000
9 Kozarski, Alexa .189 26-17 53 9 10 1 0 0 5 11 .208 4 2 19 1 .267 1 0 1-1 16 8 9 .727
28 Delio, Molly .189 14-12 37 4 7 0 0 0 3 7 .189 2 0 5 0 .231 0 1 1-1 21 0 0 1.000
24 Parnell, Aleigha .071 10-6 14 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .071 2 0 3 0 .188 0 1 0-0 3 5 3 .727
16 Steiner, Sydney .053 19-18 19 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .053 3 0 15 0 .182 0 1 1-1 18 35 4 .930
33 Migliore, Taylor .000 7-6 14 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 2 1 3 1 .176 0 0 0-1 17 1 2 .900
13 Farrow, Breanna .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .280 38-38 1046 134 293 40 2 8 117 361 .345 64 27 175 4 .336 7 20 37-48 724 186 57 .941
Opponents .318 38-38 1055 229 336 67 5 12 207 449 .426 146 24 161 2 .407 19 21 74-78 752 316 68 .940

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
8 Fanelli, Dakota 3.86 1-4 8 6 5 0-0 0 41.2 61 27 23 10 10 12 0 3 .339 1 3 0 4 3
20 Presto, Juliana 4.20 3-5 9 6 2 0-0 0 43.1 41 37 26 36 53 14 0 3 .237 6 11 0 1 6
5 Nolan, Paige 5.46 2-11 18 15 2 0-0 0 68.0 82 65 53 46 60 16 2 3 .286 1 6 0 4 5
25 Champion, Mac 5.75 3-5 16 9 5 2-0 0 56.0 92 56 46 31 28 14 1 3 .357 9 1 0 3 5
4 Lopez, Lizie 7.31 1-3 12 2 0 0-0 0 29.2 57 37 31 17 10 11 2 0 .385 0 3 0 5 2
27 Hinton, Caity 18.37 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 3 7 7 6 0 0 0 0 .333 1 0 0 2 0
Totals 5.40 10-28 65 38 14 3 0 241.1 336 229 186 146 161 67 5 12 .318 18 24 0 19 21
Opponents 2.82 28-10 57 38 23 6 3 250.2 293 134 101 64 175 40 2 8 .280 17 27 0 7 20



2024 Arcadia University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 29, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
15 DiIanni, Nathalia 61 60 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Ritter, Zoey 21 18 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Delio, Molly 21 21 0 0 1.000 0 13 0 1.000 0 0
20 Presto, Juliana 9 3 6 0 1.000 0 13 0 1.000 0 0
25 Champion, Mac 8 3 5 0 1.000 0 16 0 1.000 0 0
27 Hinton, Caity 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
5 Nolan, Paige 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 23 3 .885 0 0
6 Centeno, Summer 61 57 3 1 .984 0 23 1 .958 4 0
26 Jones, Abby 164 150 9 5 .970 3 0 0 — 0 0
8 Fanelli, Dakota 30 13 16 1 .967 1 4 1 .800 0 0
12 Sommer, Taylor 104 93 7 4 .962 0 36 3 .923 1 0
10 Costigan, Madi 78 72 3 3 .962 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 LaRochelle, Allie 114 65 42 7 .939 1 0 0 — 0 0
16 Steiner, Sydney 57 18 35 4 .930 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Lopez, Lizie 13 0 12 1 .923 0 15 0 1.000 0 0
22 Caldwell, Grace 36 32 1 3 .917 1 0 0 — 0 0
33 Migliore, Taylor 20 17 1 2 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Klose, Megan 99 63 25 11 .889 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Schaefer, Angel 19 15 1 3 .842 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Kozarski, Alexa 33 16 8 9 .727 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Parnell, Aleigha 11 3 5 3 .727 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Farrow, Breanna 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Zekkaria, Nora 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 967 724 186 57 .941 7 144 8 .947 5 0
Opponents 1136 752 316 68 .940 23 72 21 .774 6 0


